

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
AUTOMATED PURCHASING SYSTEM REPORT
BID TABULATION REPORT
B442009003141000

PURCHASER: 355 LYNN M GIUSTO

BID OPEN DATE/TIME: 01/09/2009 15:00:00

PAGE 1

VENDOR	ITEM BID:	ITEM BID:	ITEM BID:	ITEM BID:	ITEM BID:	TOTALS
-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
ACCENT ON EDUCATION, IN 17606112641000 RC= NON-RESPONSIVE/NOT SPEC 945 MCKINNEY #123 HOUSTON TX 77002-6308 VENDOR TYPE= G , GENDER= F , ETHNIC= WO REASON: VENDOR DISQUALIFIED - SUBMITTED TRAVEL AND PER DIEM SEPARATELY FROM UNIT PRICE. UNABLE TO EVALUATE RESPONSE.						
ITEMS 1-5	75.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
ITEMS 6-10	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
ITEMS 11-15	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
ITEMS 16-20	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	75.00

DATAVISE INFORMATION TE 17427677608000 1824 EAST OLTORF STREET SUITE 200 AUSTIN TX 78741-4015 VENDOR TYPE= G , GENDER= M , ETHNIC= BL COMMENTS: SEE ATTACHED SPREADSHEET FOR COMPLETE PRICING BY REGION AND CATEGORY.						
ITEMS 1-5	75.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
ITEMS 6-10	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
ITEMS 11-15	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
ITEMS 16-20	1.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	76.00

SSP CONSULTING, L.C. 17524436817000 600 NORTH PEARL STREET SUITE 2195 DALLAS TX 75201 VENDOR TYPE= G , GENDER= M , ETHNIC= BL COMMENTS: SEE ATTACHED SPREADSHEET FOR COMPLETE PRICING BY REGION AND CATEGORY.						
ITEMS 1-5	75.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
ITEMS 6-10	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
ITEMS 11-15	0.00	0.00	0.00	1.00	0.00	

THE NEW COVENANT CAPITA 15224168706000

2450 LOUISIANA SUITE 400-424

HOUSTON TX 77006

VENDOR TYPE= G , GENDER= , ETHNIC=

COMMENTS: SEE ATTACHED SPREADSHEET FOR COMPLETE
PRICING BY REGION AND CATEGORY.

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 AUTOMATED PURCHASING SYSTEM REPORT
 BID TABULATION REPORT
 B442009003141000

PURCHASER: 355 LYNN M GIUSTO

BID OPEN DATE/TIME: 01/09/2009 15:00:00

PAGE 3

VENDOR	ITEM BID:	ITEM BID:	ITEM BID:	ITEM BID:	ITEM BID:	TOTALS
-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
THE NEW COVENANT CAPITA 15224168706000 2450 LOUISIANA SUITE 400-424 HOUSTON TX 77006 VENDOR TYPE= G , GENDER= , ETHNIC= ITEMS 1-5	75.00	0.00	0.00	1.00	1.00	
ITEMS 6-10	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
ITEMS 11-15	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1.00	
ITEMS 16-20	0.00	1.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	79.00

HM RISK GROUP, LLC 12606628134000 P. O. BOX 1702 AUSTIN TX 78767-1702 VENDOR TYPE= G , GENDER= F , ETHNIC= BL COMMENTS: SEE ATTACHED SPREADSHEET FOR COMPLETE PRICING BY REGION AND CATEGORY.	75.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
ITEMS 6-10	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
ITEMS 11-15	0.00	0.00	0.00	1.00	1.00	
ITEMS 16-20	1.00	1.00	1.00	0.00	0.00	80.00

DISPUTE MANAGEMENT GROU 17429134475000 925-B CAPITAL OF TEXAS HWY., STE. 225 AUSTIN TX 78746 VENDOR TYPE= G , GENDER= M , ETHNIC= HI COMMENTS: SEE ATTACHED SPREADSHEET FOR COMPLETE PRICING BY REGION AND CATEGORY	75.00	1.00	1.00	0.00	0.00	
ITEMS 6-10	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1.00	
ITEMS 11-15	1.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
ITEMS 16-20	0.00	0.00	1.00	0.00	0.00	80.00

GOLDMINDS 19548728484100						

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 AUTOMATED PURCHASING SYSTEM REPORT
 BID TABULATION REPORT
 B442009003141000

PURCHASER: 355 LYNN M GIUSTO

BID OPEN DATE/TIME: 01/09/2009 15:00:00

PAGE 4

VENDOR	ITEM BID:	ITEM BID:	ITEM BID:	ITEM BID:	ITEM BID:	TOTALS
-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
GOLDMINDS 6300 RUE MARIELYNE ST APT 308 SAN ANTONIO, TX 78238-164 TX 78238-1648 VENDOR TYPE= T , GENDER= , ETHNIC= ITEMS 6-10	19548728484100	1.00	1.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
ITEMS 11-15		0.00	1.00	1.00	0.00	1.00
ITEMS 16-20		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	80.00

COMPREHENSIVE BUSINESS 100-3 FORUM DRIVE, SUITE 110 COLUMBIA SC 29229 VENDOR TYPE= T , GENDER= , ETHNIC= COMMENTS: SEE ATTACHED SPREADSHEET FOR COMPLETE PRICING BY REGION AND CATEGORY	18611342710000					
ITEMS 1-5		75.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
ITEMS 6-10		1.00	1.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
ITEMS 11-15		0.00	1.00	1.00	0.00	0.00
ITEMS 16-20		0.00	0.00	1.00	0.00	80.00

QUEST TESTING & DEVELOP 2656 SOUTH LOOP WEST, SUITE 470 HOUSTON TX 77054 VENDOR TYPE= T , GENDER= , ETHNIC= COMMENTS: SEE ATTACHED SPREADSHEET FOR COMPLETE PRICING BY REGION AND CATEGORY	17604760640000					
ITEMS 1-5		75.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
ITEMS 6-10		1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	0.00
ITEMS 11-15		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1.00
ITEMS 16-20		1.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	81.00

THE DOZIER GROUP 3523 MCKINNEY AVENUE #338	12627964351000					

DALLAS TX 75204

VENDOR TYPE= G , GENDER= , ETHNIC=

COMMENTS: SEE ATTACHED SPREADSHEET FOR COMPLETE
PRICING BY REGION AND CATEGORY

ITEMS 1-5	75.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
ITEMS 6-10	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	0.00

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 AUTOMATED PURCHASING SYSTEM REPORT
 BID TABULATION REPORT
 B442009003141000

PURCHASER: 355 LYNN M GIUSTO

BID OPEN DATE/TIME: 01/09/2009 15:00:00

PAGE 5

VENDOR	ITEM BID:	ITEM BID:	ITEM BID:	ITEM BID:	ITEM BID:	TOTALS
-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
THE DOZIER GROUP 3523 MCKINNEY AVENUE #338 DALLAS TX 75204 VENDOR TYPE= G , GENDER= , ETHNIC= ITEMS 11-15	12627964351000 0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1.00	
ITEMS 16-20	1.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	81.00

MINDING YOUR OWN BUSINE 737 S. RL THORNTON FREEWAY DALLAS TX 75203 VENDOR TYPE= T , GENDER= , ETHNIC= REASON: VENDOR DISQUALIFIED - DID NOT SUBMIT A HUB SUBCONTRACTING PLAN	16115058154100 75.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
ITEMS 1-5	75.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
ITEMS 6-10	0.00	0.00	1.00	1.00	0.00	
ITEMS 11-15	0.00	1.00	1.00	0.00	1.00	
ITEMS 16-20	1.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	81.00

BWDG, INC. DBA GENESIS P. O. BOX 23032 EL PASO TX 79923 VENDOR TYPE= G , GENDER= F , ETHNIC= HI COMMENTS: SEE ATTACHED SPREADSHEET FOR COMPLETE PRICING BY REGION AND CATEGORY	14708994596000 75.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1.00	
ITEMS 1-5	75.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1.00	
ITEMS 6-10	0.00	1.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
ITEMS 11-15	0.00	0.00	1.00	0.00	1.00	
ITEMS 16-20	0.00	1.00	1.00	0.00	0.00	81.00

PSA CONSULTING P. O. BOX 1610 MISSOURI CITY TX 77459-8610 VENDOR TYPE= G , GENDER= , ETHNIC=	17215527726000					

COMMENTS: SEE ATTACHED SPREADSHEET FOR COMPLETE PRICING BY REGION AND CATEGORY

ITEMS 1-5	75.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
ITEMS 6-10	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	0.00
ITEMS 11-15	0.00	1.00	1.00	0.00	1.00

ITEMS 1-5	75.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
ITEMS 6-10	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	0.00	
ITEMS 11-15	0.00	1.00	1.00	0.00	1.00	
ITEMS 16-20	1.00	1.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	84.00

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 AUTOMATED PURCHASING SYSTEM REPORT
 BID TABULATION REPORT
 B442009003141000

PURCHASER: 355 LYNN M GIUSTO

BID OPEN DATE/TIME: 01/09/2009 15:00:00

PAGE 7

VENDOR	ITEM BID:	ITEM BID:	ITEM BID:	ITEM BID:	ITEM BID:	TOTALS
-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----

CANDCNET ASSOCIATES_INC 17606946200000 5330 GRIGGS RD STE D108 PO BOX 43 HOUSTON TX 77021 VENDOR TYPE= T , GENDER= , ETHNIC= COMMENTS: SEE ATTACHED SPREADSHEET FOR COMPLETE PRICING BY REGION AND CATEGORY						
ITEMS 1-5	75.00	1.00	1.00	0.00	0.00	
ITEMS 6-10	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	
ITEMS 11-15	1.00	1.00	1.00	0.00	1.00	
ITEMS 16-20	1.00	0.00	1.00	0.00	0.00	88.00

ALPHA SIM TECHNOLOGY 17603418991000 21324 PROVINCIAL BLVD KATY TX 77450 VENDOR TYPE= G , GENDER= M , ETHNIC= AS COMMENTS: SEE ATTACHED SPREADSHEET FOR COMPLETE PRICING BY REGION AND CATEGORY						
ITEMS 1-5	75.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	
ITEMS 6-10	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	0.00	
ITEMS 11-15	0.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	
ITEMS 16-20	1.00	1.00	1.00	0.00	0.00	90.00

MCDANIEL CONSULTING 17529237038000 1402 CORINTH STREET, STE. 214 DALLAS TX 75215 VENDOR TYPE= N , GENDER= F , ETHNIC= BL COMMENTS: SEE ATTACHED SPREADSHEET FOR COMPLETE PRICING BY REGION AND CATEGORY						
ITEMS 1-5	75.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	
ITEMS 6-10	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	
ITEMS 11-15	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	
ITEMS 16-20	1.00	1.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	91.00

PRICING INFORMATION
B442009003141000

	Region 1		Region 2		Region 3		Region 4		Region 5		Region 6		Region 7		Region 8	
	Individual	Group	Individual	Group	Individual	Group	Individual	Group	Individual	Group	Individual	Group	Individual	Group	Individual	Group
Government Procurement Services	\$240.00	\$350.00	\$225.00	\$335.00	\$259.00	\$369.00	\$333.00	\$443.00	\$300.00	\$410.00	\$329.00	\$439.00	\$300.00	\$410.00	\$223.00	\$333.00
Alpha Sim Technology	\$120.00	\$150.00	\$155.00	\$195.00	\$135.00	\$170.00	\$155.00	\$195.00	\$155.00	\$195.00	\$155.00	\$195.00	\$155.00	\$195.00	\$135.00	\$170.00
McDaniel Consulting			\$75.00	\$154.50												
Dispute Management Group	\$200.00	\$220.00	\$200.00	\$220.00	\$190.00	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$230.00	\$210.00	\$230.00	\$215.00	\$235.00	\$210.00	\$230.00	\$200.00	\$220.00
CandCNET Associates, Inc.	\$102.00	\$97.00	\$102.00	\$97.00	\$102.00	\$97.00	\$102.00	\$97.00			\$102.00	\$97.00	\$102.00	\$97.00	\$102.00	\$97.00
Alpha Sim Technology	\$120.00	\$150.00	\$155.00	\$195.00	\$135.00	\$170.00	\$155.00	\$195.00	\$155.00	\$195.00	\$155.00	\$195.00	\$155.00	\$195.00	\$135.00	\$170.00
McDaniel Consulting			\$95.00	\$195.70												
New Covenant Capital Corp	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$102.30	\$75.00	\$102.30	\$75.00	\$102.30	\$75.00	\$102.30	\$75.00	\$102.30	\$75.00
TVD Training Center	\$120.00	\$240.00	\$135.00	\$270.00	\$120.00	\$240.00	\$120.00	\$240.00	\$135.00	\$270.00	\$135.00	\$270.00	\$135.00	\$270.00	\$135.00	\$270.00
BWDG, dba Genesis 21		\$100.00		\$100.00			\$100.00	\$101.00	\$100.00		\$100.00	\$75.00	\$100.00		\$100.00	\$100.00
Gomez & Company	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$95.00
Quest Testing & Development	68.00	88.00	90.00	90.00	75.00	87.00	75.00	88.00	110.00	115.00	112.00	131.00	109.00	115.00	75.00	80.00
Alpha Sim Technology	120.00	150.00	155.00	195.00	135.00	170.00	155.00	195.00	155.00	195.00	155.00	195.00	155.00	195.00	135.00	170.00
McDaniel Consulting			95.00	195.70												
TVD Training Center	120.00	240.00	135.00	270.00	120.00	240.00	120.00	240.00	135.00	270.00	135.00	270.00	135.00	270.00	135.00	270.00
GoldMinds	158.00	225.00	150.00	251.00	182.00	233.00	154.00	232.00	156.00	219.00	188.00	254.00	153.00	223.00	146.00	213.00
BWDG, dba Genesis 21		75.00		75.00			75.00	101.00	75.00		75.00	75.00		75.00		75.00
PSA Consulting	125.00	175.00	140.00	220.00	140.00	220.00	140.00	220.00	140.00	220.00	140.00	220.00	140.00	220.00		
Gomez & Company	95.00	95.00	95.00	95.00	95.00	95.00	95.00	95.00	95.00	95.00	95.00	95.00	95.00	95.00	95.00	95.00
Design2Train	115.00	245.00	138.00	314.00	135.00	310.00	149.00	340.00	155.00	355.00	160.00	360.00	160.00	360.00	130.00	280.00
Comprehensive Business Consultants	190.00	250.00	190.00	250.00	190.00	250.00	175.00	235.00								
CandCNET Associates, Inc.	108.00	100.00	108.00	100.00	108.00	100.00	108.00	100.00			108.00	100.00	108.00	100.00	108.00	100.00
The Dozier Group	125.00		95.00		125.00										125.00	
Quest Testing & Development	78.00	80.00	101.00	114.00	85.00	92.00	88.00	92.00	130.00	142.00	126.00	146.00	125.00	130.00	80.00	88.00
Alpha Sim Technology	120.00	150.00	155.00	195.00	135.00	170.00	155.00	195.00	155.00	195.00	155.00	195.00	155.00	195.00	135.00	170.00
McDaniel Consulting			95.00	195.70												
TVD Training Center	120.00	240.00	135.00	270.00	120.00	240.00	120.00	240.00	135.00	270.00	135.00	270.00	135.00	270.00	135.00	270.00
PSA Consulting	115.00	140.00	125.00	175.00	125.00	175.00	135.00	175.00	135.00	175.00	135.00	175.00	135.00	175.00		
Media Riders			225.00	250.00	225.00	250.00										
Gomez & Company	95.00	95.00	95.00	95.00	95.00	95.00	95.00	95.00	95.00	95.00	95.00	95.00	95.00	95.00	95.00	95.00
Design2Train	85.00	185.00	102.00	233.00	110.00	250.00	115.00	255.00	115.00	265.00	125.00	275.00	120.00	275.00	100.00	200.00
CandCNET Associates, Inc.	102.00	95.00	102.00	95.00	102.00	95.00	102.00	95.00			102.00	95.00	102.00	95.00	102.00	95.00
The Dozier Group	125.00		75.00		125.00										125.00	

PRICING INFORMATION
B442009003141000

McDaniel Consulting			\$75.00	\$162.00												
Dispute Management Group	\$200.00	\$220.00	\$200.00	\$220.00	\$190.00	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$230.00	\$210.00	blank	\$215.00	\$235.00	\$210.00	\$230.00	\$200.00	\$220.00
CandCNET Associates, Inc.	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$105.00			\$105.00	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$105.00
Alpha Sim Technology	120.00	150.00	155.00	195.00	135.00	170.00	155.00	195.00	155.00	195.00	155.00	195.00	155.00	195.00	135.00	170.00
McDaniel Consulting			95.00	195.70												
GoldMinds	166.00	268.00	129.00	263.00	123.00	225.00	173.00	266.00	167.00	269.00	180.00	282.00	173.00	253.00	152.00	257.00
BWDG, dba Genesis 21		125.00	125.00	125.00		125.00	101.00	125.00		125.00	75.00	125.00		125.00		125.00
PSA Consulting	125.00	175.00	135.00	220.00	135.00	220.00	140.00	220.00	140.00	220.00	140.00	220.00	140.00	220.00		
Design2Train	115.00	245.00	138.00	314.00	135.00	310.00	149.00	340.00	155.00	355.00	160.00	360.00	160.00	375.00	135.00	275.00
Comprehensive Business Consultants	190.00	250.00	190.00	250.00	190.00	250.00	175.00	235.00								
CandCNET Associates, Inc.	100.00	95.00	100.00	95.00	100.00	95.00	100.00	95.00			100.00	95.00	100.00	95.00	100.00	95.00
Alpha Sim Technology	\$120.00		\$155.00		\$135.00		\$155.00		\$155.00		\$155.00		\$155.00		\$135.00	
McDaniel Consulting			\$75.00													
HM Risk Group	\$215.00		\$150.00		\$215.00		\$215.00									
SSP Consulting	\$100.00		\$85.00		\$95.00		\$125.00		\$110.00		\$110.00		\$110.00		\$95.00	
Quest Testing & Development	\$80.00		\$90.00		\$75.00		\$75.00		\$110.00		\$112.00		\$109.00		\$75.00	
Alpha Sim Technology	\$120.00		\$155.00		\$135.00		\$155.00		\$155.00		\$155.00		\$155.00		\$135.00	
McDaniel Consulting			\$125.00													
New Covenant Capital Corp	\$93.75		\$93.75		\$93.75		\$102.30		\$102.30		\$102.30		\$102.30		\$102.30	
TVD Training Center	\$120.00		\$135.00		\$120.00		\$120.00		\$135.00		\$135.00		\$135.00		\$135.00	
GoldMinds	\$163.00		\$158.00		\$166.00		\$170.00		\$163.00		\$177.00		\$170.00		\$149.00	
PSA Consulting	\$125.00		\$145.00		\$145.00		\$140.00		\$140.00		\$140.00		\$140.00		\$140.00	
Gomez & Company	\$95.00		\$95.00		\$95.00		\$95.00		\$95.00		\$95.00		\$95.00		\$95.00	
Design2Train	\$115.00		\$138.00		\$135.00		\$149.00		\$155.00		\$160.00		\$160.00		\$130.00	
BWDG, dba Genesis 21							\$101.00				\$75.00					
HM Risk Group	\$215.00		\$150.00		\$215.00		\$215.00									
CandCNET Associates, Inc.	\$108.00		\$108.00		\$108.00		\$108.00				\$108.00		\$108.00		\$108.00	
The Dozier Group	\$125.00		\$95.00		\$125.00										\$125.00	
Quest Testing & Development	\$80.00		\$101.00		\$85.00		\$88.00		\$130.00		\$126.00		\$125.00		\$80.00	
Alpha Sim Technology	\$120.00		\$155.00		\$135.00		\$155.00		\$155.00		\$155.00		\$155.00		\$135.00	
McDaniel Consulting			\$110.00													
TVD Training Center	\$120.00		\$135.00		\$120.00		\$120.00		\$135.00		\$135.00		\$135.00		\$135.00	
PSA Consulting	\$115.00		\$140.00		\$140.00		\$140.00		\$140.00		\$140.00		\$140.00		\$140.00	
Gomez & Company	\$95.00		\$95.00		\$95.00		\$95.00		\$95.00		\$95.00		\$95.00		\$95.00	
Design2Train	\$85.00		\$102.00		\$110.00		\$115.00		\$115.00		\$120.00		\$120.00		\$100.00	
HM Risk Group	\$150.00		\$215.00		\$150.00		\$215.00									
CandCNET Associates, Inc.	\$105.00		\$105.00		\$105.00		\$105.00				\$105.00		\$105.00		\$105.00	
The Dozier Group	\$125.00		\$95.00		\$125.00										\$125.00	
DataVise	\$110.00		\$121.00		\$90.00		\$121.00		\$149.00		\$149.00		\$132.00		\$149.00	

PRICING INFORMATION
B442009003141000

Alpha Sim Technology	\$120.00	\$155.00	\$135.00	\$155.00	\$155.00	\$155.00	\$155.00	\$155.00	\$135.00
McDaniel Consulting		\$125.00							
New Covenant Capital Corp	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$65.00
TVD Training Center	\$120.00	\$135.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$135.00	\$135.00	\$135.00	\$135.00	\$135.00
Gomez & Company	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$95.00
Design2Train	\$115.00	\$138.00	\$135.00	\$149.00	\$155.00	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$130.00	
BWDG, dba Genesis 21				\$101.00		\$75.00			
HM Risk Group	\$215.00	\$150.00	\$215.00	\$215.00					
Alpha Sim Technology	\$120.00	\$155.00	\$135.00	\$155.00	\$155.00	\$155.00	\$155.00	\$155.00	\$135.00
Dispute Management Group	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$190.00	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$215.00	\$210.00	\$200.00	
Comprehensive Business Consultants	\$190.00	\$190.00	\$190.00	\$175.00					
BWDG, dba Genesis 21				\$101.00		\$75.00			
HM Risk Group	\$215.00	\$150.00	\$215.00	\$215.00					
CandCNET Associates, Inc.	\$108.00	\$108.00	\$108.00	\$108.00		\$108.00	\$108.00	\$108.00	